508734559 08/30/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI465130

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CALIENT TECHNOLO	DGES, INC.		11/03/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ			
Company Name:		CALIENT.AI INC.		
Street Address:	160 Cre	160 Cremona Drive, Suite 160		
City:	Goleta			
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA		
Postal Code:	93117	93117		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		5798920		
Application Number:		6351931		
Application Number:		6750498		
Application Number:		62633452		
Application Number:		62815743		
Application Number:		6803053		
Application Number:	: 1	8360874		
Application Number:	: C	9471796		
Application Number:		60346259		
Application Number:		0078057		
Application Number:		0017108		
Application Number:		9585950		
Application Number:		9585949		
Application Number:		9588506		
Application Number:		9586709		
Application Number:		9750189		
Application Number:		9586718		
Application Number:		9825603		
Application Number:		9794713		
Application Number:		60209916		

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09876196
Application Number:	09944872
Application Number:	09696496
Application Number:	09854265
Application Number:	09876771
Application Number:	09945286
Application Number:	10071362
Application Number:	10113454
Application Number:	60380892
Application Number:	60401442
Application Number:	10274823
Application Number:	10734383
Application Number:	60816219
Application Number:	11821219
Application Number:	12148913
Application Number:	63139516
Application Number:	17647670
Application Number:	63213489
Application Number:	17807441
Application Number:	63263373
Application Number:	17937104
Application Number:	63269557
Application Number:	18185012
Application Number:	63391667
Application Number:	18352357
Application Number:	63376335
Application Number:	18468687
Application Number:	63500981
Application Number:	18656629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	2485940610			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	(248)594-0600			
Email:	patentmail@fishstewip.com,coregan@fishstewip.com			
Correspondent Name:	Cecily O'Regan			
Address Line 1:	800 Tower Drive, Suite 610			
Address Line 4:	Troy, MICHIGAN 48098			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cecily O'Regan			
SIGNATURE:	Cecily O'Regan			
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2024			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Calient C0436 - Change of Corporate Name 2023-11-03#page1.tiff				
source=Calient C0436 - Change of Corporate Name 2023-11-03#page2.tiff				



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CALIENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CALIENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "CALIENT.AI INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 7:18 O`CLOCK P.M.



3009921 8100 SR# 20233896973

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204524961 Date: 11-06-23

PATENT REEL: 068823 FRAME: 0199

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

CALIENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Calient Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

A. The name of the Corporation is Calient Technologies, Inc. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name "Chromisys, Inc." The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 2, 1999.

B. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 6, 2019 under the name "Calient Technologies, Inc." (the "Current Certificate").

B. This Certificate of Amendment (this "Certificate of Amendment") has been duly adopted by the Corporation's board of directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and has been duly approved by the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

C. Article First of the Current Certificate is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Calient.AI Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Kevin Welsh, a duly authorized officer thereof, effective as of November 3, 2023.

DocuSigned by: terrin Welsh By: 9199DCEB18RC4ER

Kevin Welsh, President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:18 PM 11/03/2023 FILED 07:18 PM 11/03/2023 SR 20233896973 - File Number 3009921

RECORDED: 08/30/2024

1

PATENT REEL: 068823 FRAME: 0200